

the survival of flora and fauna in the world's largest mangrove forest. A Unesco World Heritage site, the Sundarbans covers 9,630 sq km in India and Bangladesh. It is home to a number of endangered species.

during 1970-99," Abhijit Mitra, professor in the Department of Marine Sciences, Calcutta University, told IANS. The study published in the latest issue of scientific journal Current Science found that faster melting of

The concentration of dissolved oxygen (DO) in the western sector of the Sundarbans showed an increasing trend in contrast to the eastern part where it is decreasing significantly. "Depletion in dissolved oxygen

GLOBE STOCKS & SECURITIES LIMITED						
Regd. & Corp. Office: 8, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Saha Court, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013						
UNAUDITED QUARTERLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014 (Rs. in Lakh)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30-06-14	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous year 20-06-13	Year to date Figures for the Period ended 30-06-14	Year to date Figures for the Previous year ended 20-06-13	Previous accounting year ended 31-03-13
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Income from Operations	245.04	27.34	245.04	27.34	63.00
2.	Other Income	282.63	4.14	282.63	4.14	21.84
3.	Total Income (1+2)	496.47	31.28	496.47	31.28	74.70
4.	Expenditure					
a.	Increase/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress					
b.	Consumption of raw materials					
c.	Purchase of finished goods					
d.	Employee cost	252.42	6.72	252.42	6.72	28.17
e.	Depreciation	1.53	1.41	1.53	1.41	4.75
f.	Other expenditure	241.05	24.02	241.05	24.02	43.11
g.	Total					
5.	Interest					
6.	Exceptional items					
7.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3) - (4+5+6)	3.47	0.13	3.47	0.13	0.67
8.	Tax expense					(1.43)
9.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (7-8)	3.47	0.13	3.47	0.13	2.10
10.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. ...)					
11.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period	3.47	0.13	3.47	0.13	2.10
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	1005.95	1005.95	1005.95	1005.95	1005.95
13.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	105.25	103.15	105.25	103.15	105.25
14.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period; for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.034	0.001	0.034	0.001	0.02
15.	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding: Non-encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	335600 / 100	335600 / 100	335600 / 100	335600 / 100	335600 / 100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	3.34	3.34	3.34	3.34	3.34
16.	Public shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding	6723000 / 98.66	6723000 / 96.66	6723000 / 98.66	6723000 / 98.66	6723000 / 98.66

NOTES:
1. The above results of the Company were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2014.
2. Provision for tax will be taken into consideration at the next quarter.

By Order of the Board
For GLOBE STOCKS & SECURITIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Tibrewal
(Director)
Place : Kolkata
Date: 11/08/2014

SWADES- PROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. & Corp. Office: 25, Chandra Avenue, Saha Court, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered Office on Tuesday, 19th Aug 2014 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for three months ended 30th June 2014.

By order of the Board
For Swadesh Projects Limited,
Sd/- Anil Kumar Saraf
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date: 12.08.2014

K.D. COMMERCIALS LIMITED
Regd. & Corp. Office: 25, Chandra Avenue, Saha Court, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered Office on Tuesday, 19th Aug 2014 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for three months ended 30th June 2014.

By order of the Board
For K.D. Commercials Limited,
Sd/- Raj Kumar Saraf
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date: 12.08.2014

EVERGREEN COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.
Regd. & Corp. Office: 25, Chandra Avenue, Saha Court, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered Office on Tuesday, 19th Aug 2014 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for three months ended 30th June 2014.

By order of the Board
For Evergreen Commercial Co. Ltd.,
Sd/- Shiv Naresh Saraf
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date: 12.08.2014

1.	Income from Operations	9.87	11.79
2.	Other Income	28.74	-
3.	Total Income (1+2)	38.61	11.79
4.	Expenditure		
a.)	Increase/Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress		
b.)	Consumption of Raw Materials		
c.)	Purchase of Traded Goods		
d.)	Employee Cost	27.15	6.70
e.)	Depreciation	-	0.12
f.)	Other expenditure	10.03	4.73
g.)	Total		
5.	Interest		
6.	Exceptional items		
7.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	1.43	0.24
8.	Tax Provision		
9.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after Tax (7-8)	1.43	0.24
10.	Extra-Ordinary items (net of Tax expense Rs. ...)		
11.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period	1.43	0.24
12.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	725.92	725.92
13.	Reserves including revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting year	713.38	714.74
14.	Earnings per Share (EPS) a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period; for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.02	0.00
15.	Promoters & Promoter group Shareholding: Non-encumbered -No. of shares -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter & promoter group) -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	628500 / 100	628500 / 100
	-No. of shares -percentage of shares holding of promoter & promoter group	7.25	7.25
16.	Public Share holdings -No. of shares -percentage of shareholding	673000 / 92.75	673000 / 92.75

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS AND FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30-06-2014	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30-06-2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Segment Revenue		
a.	Segment - Textiles	0.78	11.53
b.	Segment - Shares	9.09	0.49
	Total	9.87	11.79
	Less: inter segment Finance		
	Income from Operations	9.87	11.79
2.	Segment Results (Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & interest from each segment)		
a.	Segment - Textiles	0.26	0.26
b.	Segment - Shares	1.17	0.01
	Total	1.43	0.24
	Less: (i) Interest**		
	(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net of (iii) Un-allocable income		
	Total Profit before Tax	1.43	0.24
3.	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)		
a.	Segment - Textiles	21.35	(12.64)
b.	Segment - Shares	80.58	127.14
	Total	101.93	114.50

NOTES:
1. The above results of the company were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2014.

For PNC CAI
Place : Kolkata
Date: 12-08-2014

day, 20 August, 2014

Kashmir would reinforce the process

The details emerging from the arrest of Kashmir activist Ghulam Nabi Fai, exposed as an ISI frontman in the US, provide a fascinating snapshot of the manner in which Islamabad has sought to manipulate the debate on Kashmir before international public opinion. While Islamabad has not left any stone unturned in propagating its narratives of Kashmir-breaking laws if need be - Indian diplomacy can be faulted for not doing enough to highlight New Delhi's funnelled money from the ISI to American politicians - a crime under US law - and spent up to \$4 million from ISI slush funds propagating a "Kashmiri" point of view that was actually micro-managed from Islamabad and Rawalpindi. Fai was also, incidentally, the principal host of Kashmiri separatist

politicians whenever they visited the US. Islamabad has scored some notable propa-

ganda successes on Kashmir, with New Delhi often unable to highlight its point of

view. In terms of Cold War geopolitics, Indian diplomacy bungled initially when it took a

SWADESHI PROJECTS LTD.					
35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014					
(Rs. In Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended:		Year ended	
		30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
Part-I					
1 Income from Operations					
a)	Net Sales/Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)		51.08		
b)	Other Operative Income	3.47	3.76	10.24	13.78
	Total Income from Operation (Net)	3.47	54.82	10.24	13.78
2 Expenditure					
a)	Cost of Material consumed		50.31		
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade				0.03
c)	Employee Benefit Expenses			1.33	0.26
d)	Depreciation	0.68	0.06	1.45	2.67
e)	Other Expenses	1.81	1.61		
	Total Expenses	2.50	51.88	2.78	2.96
3	Profit from Operation before other Income and Finance Cost (1-2)	0.97	2.94	7.46	10.80
4	Other Income	9.73		2.49	78.60
5	Profit from Ordinary activities before Finance Cost (3+4)	10.70	2.94	9.95	89.60
6	Finance Cost			3.95	
7	Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)	10.70	2.94	6.00	89.60
8	Tax Expenses	3.20	0.97	7.17	18.16
9	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (7-8)	7.50	1.97	(1.18)	71.50
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
11	Reserve as per Balance Sheet at year ended			243.12	244.31
12	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic / Diluted)	3.75	0.98	(0.58)	35.74
Part-II					
A Particulars of Shareholding					
1 Public Shareholding					
	Number of Shares	14350	14350	14350	14350
	Percentage of Shareholding	7.175	7.175	7.175	7.175
2 Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledge/ Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non-encumbered					
	Number of Shares	185650	185650	185650	185650
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	92.8250	92.8250	92.8250	92.8250
B Investor Compliances					
		Quarter ended 30.06.2014			
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Disposed off during the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Remaining unreacted at the end of the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th August 2014.					
Place: Kolkata		By order of the Board			
Date: 19.08.2014		For Swadeshi Projects Ltd.			
		S/d - Armit Kumar Saraf Director			

SUJATA INVESTMENTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 2, Brabourne Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001.						
PHONE NO. 633-4007049, E-MAIL: sujatainvestment@yahoo.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014 (Rs. in Cro.)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2014	Preceding Month Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to Date figures for current period ended	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended

HGI SECURITIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 2, Brabourne Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001.						
PHONE NO. 61 33 4007-5849, EMAIL: - csl@ca2.vsnl.in						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding Month Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to Date figures for current period ended	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended